
December 2023
 

As the year comes to an end here are the exciting events we have planned in the run up to the 

Christmas holidays. 

 

 
 

 

 

Happy Holidays 

We hope you all have a lovely restful holiday and if you celebrate Christmas we hope you 

enjoy all the festivities with family and friends. Happy New Year (when it comes) and 

we look forward to a happy, healthy and enjoyable 2024!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chickenshed Theatre Group 

We are lucky to have Chickenshed coming to 

perform their Christmas Tales from the Shed 

show on Tuesday 12th December. 

If your child attends in the afternoon you can 

bring them to school at 10.15am and pick them 

up at 11.30am. They can come back for their 

normal afternoon session. 

 

Christmas sing-a-long for families 
Come along to hear your children sing their 

Christmas songs with Corin.  
 

Monday 18th December at 11am or 
Wednesday 20th at 2.30pm (if your child attends 

full-time you can join either session). 
 

Children’s Christmas Party 

Thursday 21st December  

ALL children to come to the party from  

10am – 12.30pm 

Come dressed up in your best party clothes and we will provide the food. 

Hopefully Father Christmas will pop past to see us!!  

There are no other sessions on this day. 

We return to school on 

 Tuesday 9th January 2024 

 

 

Foodbank Collection 

We are collecting for our local Food Bank. Please 

bring any donations to the school by Friday 15th 

December. 

 



Dates for your Diary 

 Autumn Term 2023 

Tuesday 12th December – Chickenshed Christmas show 

               Friday 15th December – Children’s Christmas lunch for children who stay for lunch 

Monday 18th December (am) & Wednesday 20th (pm) – Christmas sing-a-long for parents  

Thursday 21st December – Children’s Christmas Party & last day of term.  

PLEASE NOTE there will be no breakfast, tea club or full time hours on this day. 

  

Spring Term 2024 

Monday 8th January – CLOSED INSET DAY  

Tuesday 9th January – Children return 

12th January – Chickenshed theatre group will be starting a 12 week project  

29th January – 2nd February – Maths Week 

5th – 9th February – Luna New Year Celebrations (Year of the Dragon) 

12th – 16th February – Half term   

Monday 19th February – children return to school  

Wednesday 28th February – Maths workshop for children and parents  

4th -8th March – Book Week 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day 

Friday 8th March – Mother’s Day activities  

Monday 18th March – Global recycling day  

Monday 25th March – Easter activities week  

Thursday 28th March – Last day of term  

 

Summer Term 2024 

Monday 15th April – closed INSET Day 

Tuesday 16th April – Children return to school 

Wednesday 17th April – Eid celebration party 

Thursday 2nd May – Polling Day school Comet closed  

Friday 3rd May – INSET Day closed 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday closed  

13th – 16th May Hatching ducklings  

Wednesday 15th May – Class photos  

27th – 31st May – Half term  

Monday 3rd June – Children return to school  

Saturday 15th June – Open day for new families  

Sunday 16th June – Father’s Day  

24th – 28th June – Art and Creativity Week 

Wednesday 3rd July – children’s showcase event for parents  

Friday 5th July – Leavers reports to parents  

Wednesday 10th July – Comet’s Got Talent  

Friday 12th July – Leavers trip (nursery closed to all other children in Sun and Star Rooms) 

Friday 12th July – Moon Room fun day 

15th – 19th July – Olympic Week 

Monday 22nd July – Visiting Donkey Day  

Wednesday 24th July – summer end of term party & last day of term. 

 PLEASE NOTE there will be no breakfast, tea club or full time hours on this day. 


